
CO2-givaren ska installeras i utrymmen där det finns ökad risk för problem med 
koldioxid, exempelvis i vardagsrum eller sovrum. 

Inställningar på användarpanelen 
Det finns fyra inställningar på användarpanelen: hemma, bortrest, hög och automatisk. 
• Hemma är en inställning där en konstant luftbehandling behövs för att behålla en 

god kvalitet på inomhusluften.  
• Bortrest används när ingen är hemma  och endast grundläggande ventilation krävs.  
• Hög används när det tillfälligt behövs ytterligare ventilation. 
• Inställningen Automatisk ser till att ventilationen hålls på den förinställda nivån 

i bortrest läge men justerar ventilationen enligt data som hämtas från RH- och 
CO2-givarna. Om halterna höjs, ökas även takfläktens effekt. Om halterna är låga 
minskas takfläktens effekt. 

Installations- och bruksanvisningar 
Installationshandböcker och bruksanvisningar för alla delar som ingår i lösningen finns 
på VILPE.COM/ECO eller i produktförpackningarna. 

Elektriska data 
Strömförsörjning 
• Användarpanel (UP)  Batteri CR2032
• Styrenhet (CU)    230 VAC ± 10 %, 50 Hz
• RH-givare    AA, 2 st
• CO2-givare    195–253 VAC, 50 Hz

Kopplingsscheman 
Referera till installations- och bruksanvisningarna i produktförpackningarna eller på 
VILPE.COM/ECO för kopplingsscheman. 

Flexibla lösningar 
Systemet kan utökas med kompletterande RH- och CO2-givare för övervakning av flera 
rum i samma byggnad. Systemet kan också byggas ut med flera VILPE® ECo takfläktar. 
Extra givare säljs separat. 

Gör så här 
Det är lätt att installera och driftsätta ett behovsstyrt ventilationssystem med hjälp 
av VILPE® ECo Ideal Wireless. Stegvisa anvisningar för en vanlig typ av projekt finns 
på VILPE.COM/ECO. Rådgör alltid med en ventilationsexpert eller montör när det gäller 
specifikationer för nödvändig ventilation, placering av frånlufts- och tilluftsventiler osv. 
Förhållanden på installationsplatsen, den nationella lagstiftningen samt lokala normer 
avgör hur luftkonditioneringssystemet ska utformas. 

Snabbvalsverktyg 
Ett snabbvalsverktyg för att avgöra korrekt VILPE® ECo-takfläktsmodell och hur många 
tilluftsventiler som krävs i förhållande till ytan och volymen i ett utrymme finns på 
VILPE.COM/ECO. Observera att en lokal ventilationsexpert eller montör alltid måste 
kontaktas för kontroll av de slutgiltiga beräkningarna och produktspecifikationerna. 

Allgemeine Richtlinien 
VILPE® ECo Ideal Wireless 

kabellose Belüftungssteuerung 

1) Steuertafel 2) Steuergerät 3) RH-Sensor              4)CO2-Sensor
Diese allgemeine Richtlinien sind integraler Bestandteil der Anleitungen zur kabel-
losen Belüftungssteuerung VILPE® ECo Ideal Wireless und müssen gemeinsam mit 
der Installations- und Betriebsanleitung, die in der Artikelverpackung und unter VILPE.
COM zur Verfügung steht, befolgt werden. Diese Richtlinien dienen als Referenz, mit Hilfe 
derer qualifizierte Installateure die kabellose Belüftungssteuerung VILPE® ECo Ideal 
Wireless installieren und Nutzer das System für den vorgesehenen Zweck verwenden 
können. 

Was ist bedarfsgesteuerte Belüftung? 
Die bedarfsgesteuerte Belüftung ist ein intelligentes System, um die Luftqualität 
automatisch auf dem gewünschten Niveau zu halten, ohne dass menschliches 
Eingreifen während des Betriebs notwendig wird. 
Das System passt die erforderliche Belüftung automatisch an die vorliegende 
Luftqualität an. Drahtlose Sensoren messen die relative Luftfeuchte (rF) und den 
Kohlendioxidgehalt (CO2) in der Luft und übermitteln diese Informationen kabellos 
an das Steuergerät. Der Belüftungsgrad wird dann entsprechend angepasst, um 
eine gute Luftqualität ohne übermäßige Energienutzung zu gewährleisten. 

Warum Sie sich für VILPE® ECo Ideal Wireless für die 
bedarfsgesteuerte Belüftung entscheiden sollten. 
VILPE® ECo Ideal Wireless ist eine kostengünstige Lösung mit schneller Amorti-
sierung im Vergleich zu komplexeren Belüftungslösungen. Die Gesamtkosten von VILPE® 
ECo Ideal Wireless liegen bis zu 70 Prozent niedriger als die Kosten für eine komplette 
Wärmerückgewinnungsanlage (HLK). 
VILPE® ECo Ideal Wireless ist schnell und einfach nachzurüsten. Die drahtlose Kommu-
nikationslösung senkt den Verkabelungsbedarf auf ein Minimum. Wenn bereits Leitungen 
vorhanden sind, erfordert diese Installation keine neuen Leitungen, d.h. alle bestehenden 
Strukturen können beibehalten werden. Vorhandene Leitungen oder Belüftungsschlote 
können außerdem verwendet werden. 

Nutzung: Renovierungen und Neubauten 
Unabhängig davon, ob Sie renovieren oder neu bauen, die bedarfsgesteuerte und 
energiesparende VILPE® ECo Ideal Wireless ist eine hervorragende Wahl für die einfache 
und budgetfreundliche Umsetzung Ihrer Belüftungsanforderungen. 
Das VILPE® ECo Ideal Wireless System ist die ideale Lösung, wenn Sie ein bestehendes 
natürliches Belüftungssystem in ein mechanische System umbauen möchten. 
VILPE® ECo Ideal Wireless ist außerdem eine einfache und günstige Möglichkeit, ein 
mechanisches Belüftungssystem in ein bedarfsgesteuertes Belüftungssystem 
umzubauen, das Energie und Geld spart. 
VILPE® ECo Ideal Wireless eignet sich hervorragend sowohl für alte als auch neue 
Gebäude. Es ist außerdem die optimale Lösung für die Belüftung von Lagerhallen 
und Garagen. 

Wenn Sie eine der folgenden Fragen mit JA beantworten können, ist VILPE® ECo 
Ideal Wireless die richtige Wahl für Sie.
• Übermäßige Feuchtigkeit oder stickige Luft in Badezimmer oder WC?
• Übermäßige Feuchtigkeit in der Garage, im Lager oder der Lagerhalle?
• Schlechte Belüftung im Sommer?
• Keine mechanische Belüftung, also keine Belüftungsanlage?
• Nur ein mechanisches Abluftsystem mit manueller oder Timer-Steuerung?
• Denken Sie über Belüftungsoptionen für eine neue Lagerhalle, eine Garage oder ein 

Nebengebäude nach?

Betriebsweise 
VILPE® ECo Ideal Wireless ist ein automatisches Steuerungssystem für bedarfs-
gesteuerte Belüftung. Seine Sensoren messen die relative Luftfeuchte (rF) und den 
Kohlendioxidgehalt (CO2) der Raumluft und auf Grundlage dieser Informationen, die 
an das Steuergerät übermittelt werden, wird die Leistung des VILPE® ECo-Dachventi-
lators angepasst, der auf dem Dach installiert ist. Eine ausreichende Frischluftzufuhr 
in die Räumlichkeiten wird über die wandmontierten Zuluftventile und die Luftleitungen 
sichergestellt. 

General Guidelines 
VILPE® ECo Ideal Wireless 

ventilation control 

1) User Panel  2) Control Unit              3) RH Sensor                     4) CO2 Sensor
These General Guidelines are an integrated part of the instructions of the VILPE® 
ECo Ideal Wireless ventilation control and are to be followed along with the Instal-
lation and Operation Instructions available in the sales packages and at VILPE.COM. 
These guidelines are intended as a reference book by which qualified installers can 
install the VILPE® ECo Ideal Wireless ventilation control and users can use the system 
for its intended purpose. 

What is demand-controlled ventilation? 
Demand controlled ventilation is a smart system to maintain air quality in the 
desired level automatically, without human interference during the operation. 
The system automatically adjusts the required ventilation according to the 
prevailing air quality. Wireless sensors measure the relative humidity (RH) and 
carbon dioxide (CO2) levels in the air and send this information wirelessly to the 
control unit. The level of ventilation is then adjusted to secure good air quality 
without using excess energy. 

Why choose the VILPE® ECo Ideal Wireless for demand-
controlled ventilation? 
The VILPE® ECo Ideal Wireless offers a cost-efficient solution with a short payback 
time compared to more complex ventilation solutions. The overall cost of the VILPE® 
ECo Ideal Wireless is up to 70 per cent lower than the cost of a complete heat recovery 
(HVAC) installation. 
VILPE® ECo Ideal Wireless is quick and easy to retrofit. The wireless communication 
solution minimises the need for wiring. If there are ducts already in place, the instal-
lation doesn’t require building new ducts, i.e. all existing structures can remain as they 
are. Existing ducting or ventilation chimneys can also be utilised. 

Usage: Renovation sites and new buildings 
Whether you are renovating or building from scratch, the demand-controlled and energy-
saving VILPE® ECo Ideal Wireless is an excellent choice for an easy and budget-friendly 
implementation for your ventilation needs. 
VILPE® ECo Ideal Wireless system is an ideal solution if you wish to convert an 
existing natural ventilation system to a mechanical ventilation system. 
VILPE® ECo Ideal Wireless is also an easy and affordable way to turn a mechanical 
ventilation system into a demand-controlled ventilation system that saves energy 
and money. 
VILPE® ECo Ideal Wireless is well-suited for both old and new buildings. It also offers 
a good solution for ventilation of warehouses and garages. 

If you can answer YES to any of the following questions  
VILPE® ECo Ideal Wireless is the right choice for you:
• Excessive humidity or stuffy air in the bathroom or toilet?
• Excessive humidity in the garage, storage or warehouse?
• Poor ventilation during the summertime?
• No mechanical ventilation, i.e. no ventilation equipment?
• Only mechanical exhaust ventilation system with manual or timer control?
• Considering ventilation system options for a new warehouse, garage or outhouse?

Operational principle 
The VILPE® ECo Ideal Wireless is an automatic control system for demand-controlled 
ventilation. Its sensors measure the relative humidity (RH) and carbon dioxide (CO2) 
levels of the indoor air, and based on the information they relay the control unit adjusts 
the output of the ECo roof fan installed on the roof. Sufficiency of fresh supply air in the 
space is ensured by wall-mounted supply air valves and transfer air routes. 

Parts of the system 
Art. 735030 VILPE® ECo Ideal Wireless ventilation control, incl. 
• User Panel (UP), 1 pc
• Control Unit (CU), 1 pc
•  Relative Humidity Sensor (RH), 1 pc 
Art. 735031 VILPE® ECo Ideal Wireless RH Sensor (relative humidity) 
Art. 735032 VILPE® ECo Ideal Wireless CO2 Sensor (carbon dioxide) 
VILPE® ECo roof fan and VILPE® pass-through for your particular roofing material. 
Please refer to VILPE.COM for further information on: 
• Quick selection tools 
• VILPE® ECo roof fans 
• VILPE® roof pass-throughs for tile, steel, bitumen and speciality roofing materials 

Location of the system parts 
The VILPE® ECo roof fan is to be installed on the roof with a VILPE® pass-through. 
Pass-throughs are available for all standard roofing materials and profiles. For selecting 
the right pass-through, a quick selection tool is available at VILPE.COM. 
The user panel (UP) of the ventilation control system is to be installed at a place with 
easy access, preferably near the house entrance. 
The Control Unit (CU, receiver) is to be installed inside the building in a place that allows 
easy connection with the VILPE® ECo roof fan (protection: IP 21). 
The Relative Humidity Sensor (RH) is to be installed in spaces with potential humidity 
issues, such as the bathroom, toilet, kitchen or bedroom. 
The Carbon Dioxide Sensor (CO2) is to be installed in spaces with potential CO2 issues, 
such as the living-room or bedroom. 

Settings of the User Panel 
The user panel has four settings: Home, Away, High and Automatic. 
• The Home setting is for conditions requiring constant air conditioning in order to 

maintain a good indoor air quality.  
• The Away setting is used when there are no occupants  present and only basic 

ventilation is required.  
• The High setting is used when there is a temporary need for increased ventilation. 
• The Automatic setting sustains the ventilation at the level of the predetermined 

Away level and adjusts itself according to the information from the RH and CO2 
sensors. If the levels are elevated, the roof fan output is increased; if the levels are 
low, the roof fan output is decreased. 

Installation and operation instructions 
The installation and operations manuals for each separate part of the solution are 
available at VILPE.COM/ECO or in the sales boxes. 

Electrical data 
Power supply 
• User Panel (UP)  Battery CR2032
• Control Unit (CU)   230 VAC ± 10%, 50 Hz
• RH Sensor   AA, 2 pcs
• CO2 Sensor   195–253 VAC, 50 Hz

Schematic diagrams 
For the electric diagrams refer to the Installation and Operation Instructions in the sales 
boxes or at VILPE.COM/ECO. 

Flexible solutions 
With additional RH and CO2 sensors, the system can be expanded to monitor several 
rooms in the building. The system can also be expanded to include several VILPE® ECo 
roof fans. Additional sensors are sold separately. 

Here’s what you do 
Installing and commissioning a demand-controlled ventilation system based on the 
VILPE® ECo Ideal Wireless solution is easy. Please refer to VILPE.COM/ECO for the 
step-by-step instructions on implementing a standard project. Always refer to a HVAC 
system designer or installer to get a specification on the required ventilation capacities, 
positioning of the exhaust and supply air vents etc. Characteristics of the installation 
site, national legislation and local norms set requirements on the HVAC system design. 

Quick selection tool 
A quick selection tool for defining the correct VILPE® ECo roof fan model and the 
required amount of supply air valves based on the area and volume of a space is 
available at VILPE.COM/ECO. In any case, always remember that for the binding design 
calculations and product specifications it is necessary to contact your local HVAC system 
designer or installer. 

Yleisohjeet
VILPE® ECo Ideal Wireless 

ilmanvaihdon ohjaus 

1) Käyttöpaneeli  2) Ohjausyksikkö  3) RH-anturi               4) CO2-anturi
Nämä yleisohjeet ovat VILPE® ECo Ideal Wireless ilmanvaihdon ohjauksen ohjeiden 
kiinteä osa. Yleisohjeita tulee noudattaa myyntipakkauksissa ja osoitteessa >VILPE.COM 
saatavilla olevien Asenus- ja käyttöohjeiden ohella. Nämä Yleisohjeet auttavat asentajia 
asentamaan VILPE® ECo Ideal Wireless ilmanvaihdon ohjauksen ja käyttäjiä käyttämään 
ohjausta sen käyttötarkoituksen mukaisesti. 

Sähkötekniset tiedot
Virranlähteet/käyttöjännitteet 
• Käyttöpaneeli (UP)  Paristo CR2032  
• Ohjausyksikkö (CU)  230 VAC ± 10 %, 50 Hz
• RH-anturi   AA, 2 kpl 
• CO2-anturi  195–253 VAC, 50 Hz

Sähkökytkennät
Katso kytkentäkaaviot järjestelmän osien tuotepakkauksissa olevista asennushjeista tai 
VILPE.COM/ECO.

Joustavia ratkaisuja
Lisäämällä kosteus- ja hiilidioksidiantureita ohjaus voidaan laajentaa kattamaan useita 
tiloja samassa rakennuksessa. Ohjaukseen voidaan liittää myös useita VILPE® ECo 
-huippuimureita. Antureita on saatavilla lisätarvikkeina.

Tee näin
Langattomaan VILPE® ECo Ideal Wireless –ohjaukseen perustuvan tarpeenmukaisen 
ilmanvaihdon asentaminen ja käyttöönotto on helppoa. Vakioprojektin vaiheet ja 
toimintaohjeet on esitelty osoitteessa VILPE.COM/ECO. Muista, että vain asiantunteva 
LVI-suunnittelija tai -urakoitsija voi määrittää tarvittavat ilmanvaihdon määrät, poisto- 
ja tuloilmaventtiilien paikat jne. ottaen huomioon asennuskohteen vaatimukset sekä 
LVI-suunnittelua koskevan kansallisen lainsäädännön ja paikalliset määräykset.

Pikavalintatyökalu
Tutustu pikavalintatyökaluun osoitteessa VILPE.COM/ECO!
Sen avulla on helpompaa löytää sopiva VILPE® ECo –huippuimurimalli ja saada kohteesi 
pinta-alaan ja tilavuuteen perustuva arvio tuloilmaventtiilien määrästä. Muista 
kuitenkin, että tarkat mitoitustiedot ja tuotemäärittelyt saat ottamalla yhteyden paikal-
liseen LVI-suunnittelijaan tai -urakoitsijaan.

Allmänna riktlinjer 
VILPE® ECo Ideal Wireless 

ventilationsstyrning 

1) Användarpanel 2) Styrenhet  3) RH-givare  4) CO2-givare
Dessa allmänna riktlinjer ingår som en integrerad del av instruktionerna för VILPE® 
ECo Ideal Wireless ventilationsstyrning och de ska användas tillsammans med de 
installations- och bruksanvisningar som finns i produktförpackningarna samt på VILPE.
COM. Dessa riktlinjer är avsedda som en referens för att behöriga montörer ska kunna 
installera VILPE® ECo Ideal Wireless och för att användare ska kunna använda systemet 
för dess avsedda ändamål. 

Vad är behovsstyrd ventilation? 
Behovsstyrd ventilation är ett smart system för att behålla luftkvaliteten på önskad 
nivå automatiskt, utan manuellt ingripande. 
Systemet ställer automatiskt in ventilationen för att behålla en god luftkvalitet. 
Trådlösa givare mäter den relativa luftfuktigheten (RH) och koldioxiden (CO2) i 
luften och skickar denna information till styrenheten. Ventilationen regleras sedan 
för att få en god luftkvalitet utan onödig energiförbrukning. 

Varför ska jag välja VILPE® ECo Ideal Wireless för 
behovsstyrd ventilation? 
VILPE® ECo Ideal Wireless är en kostnadseffektiv lösning som betalar sig snabbare 
än mer komplexa ventilationslösningar. Totalkostnaden för VILPE® ECo Ideal Wireless 
är upp till 70 procent lägre än vad det kostar att installera en komplett anläggning för 
värmeåtervinning (luftkonditionering). 
VILPE® ECo Ideal Wireless går snabbt och enkelt att anpassa. Tack vare den trådlösa 
kommunikationslösningen behövs nästan ingen kabeldragning. Om det redan finns 
trummor på platsen krävs ingen nybyggnation, det vill säga alla befintliga konstruktioner 
kan behållas. Befintliga ventilationskanaler eller rökgångar kan också utnyttjas. 

Användning: Renoveringsprojekt och nya hus 
Antingen du renoverar eller bygger nytt, är det behovsstyrda och energibesparande 
trådlösa systemet VILPE® ECo Ideal ett utmärkt val för dig som vill ha en enkel och 
prisvärd lösning på ditt ventilationsbehov. 
VILPE® ECo Ideal Wireless är en perfekt lösning om du vill byta ut den befintliga 
naturliga ventilationen mot ett mekaniskt ventilationssystem. 
VILPE® ECo Ideal Wireless är också ett enkelt och prisvärt sätt att bygga om ett 
mekaniskt ventilationssystem till ett behovsstyrt ventilationssystem som sparar 
både energi och pengar. 
VILPE® ECo Ideal Wireless är lämplig både i äldre och nya hus. Det är också en bra 
lösning för ventilation i lager och garage. 

Om du kan svara JA på någon av följande frågor är VILPE® ECo Ideal Wireless 
rätt lösning för ditt projekt:
• För hög fuktighet eller instängd luft i badrummet eller på toaletten?
• För hög fuktighet i garage, förråd eller lager?
• Dålig ventilation sommartid?
• Ingen mekanisk ventilation, det vill säga ventilationsutrustning saknas?
• Enbart mekaniskt frånluftsventilationssystem med manuell kontroll eller timer?
• Funderar du på vilket ventilationssystem du ska använda i ett nytt förråd, garage 

eller uthus?

Driftsprincip 
VILPE® ECo Ideal Wireless är ett automatiskt styrsystem för behovsstyrd ventilation. 
Systemets givare mäter mängden relativ fuktighet (RH) och koldioxid (CO2) i inomhus-
luften. Den här informationen skickas vidare från givarna till styrenheten, som därefter 
ställer in effekten från ECo-takfläkten som är monterad i taket på ökad nivå. Tillgången 
på frisk luft i utrymmet säkerställs med hjälp av väggmonterade tilluftsventiler och 
gångar för överluft. 

Systemets delar 
Artikelnr 735030 VILPE® ECo Ideal Wireless ventilationsstyrning, inkl. 
• Användarpanel (UP), 1 st
•  Styrenhet (CU), 1 st
•  RH-givare (relativ luftfuktighet), 1 st 
Artikelnr 735031 VILPE® ECo Ideal Wireless RH-givare (relativ luftfuktighet) 
Artikelnr 735032 VILPE® ECo Ideal Wireless CO2-givare (koldioxid) 
VILPE® ECo takfläkt och VILPE® genomföring för det specifika takmaterialet. På 
VILPE.COM finns ytterligare information om: 
• Snabbvalsverktyg 
• VILPE® ECo takfläktar 
• VILPE® takgenomföringar för tegel, stål, bitumen och specialmaterial 

Systemkomponenternas placering 
VILPE® ECo takfläkt ska installeras i taket med hjälp av en VILPE® genomföring. 
Genomföringar finns tillgängliga för alla vanligt förekommande material och profiler 
på marknaden. På VILPE.COM finns ett snabbvalsverktyg som underlättar valet av 
genomföring. 
Användarpanelen (UP) för ventilationsstyrningssystemet ska installeras där den är lätt 
att komma åt, exempelvis vid husets entré. 
Styrenheten (CU, mottagaren) ska installeras invändigt i byggnaden på en plats där den 
får god kontakt med VILPE® ECo takfläkt (skyddsklass: IP 21). 
RH-givaren ska installeras i utrymmen där det finns ökad risk för fukt, exempelvis i 
badrum, på toaletter, i kök eller sovrum. 

Systemteile 
Art. 735030 VILPE® ECo Ideal Wireless Belüftungssteuerung, inkl. 
• Steuertafel (UP), 1 Stk.
•  Steuergerät (CU), 1 Stk.
•  Sensor für die relative Luftfeuchte (rF), 1 Stk. 
Art. 735031 VILPE® ECo Ideal Wireless rF-Sensor (relative Luftfeuchte) 
Art. 735032 VILPE® ECo Ideal Wireless CO2-Sensor (Kohlendioxid) 
VILPE® ECo Dachventilator und VILPE® Dachdurchführung für Ihr spezifisches 
Dachmaterial. Weitere Informationen finden Sie bei VILPE.COM unter: 
• Schnellwahl-Tools 
• VILPE® ECo Dachventilatoren 
• VILPE® Dachdurchführungen für Dachbedeckungen aus Ziegeln, Stahl, Bitumen und 

besonderen Dachmaterialien 

Positionen der Systemkomponenten 
Der VILPE® ECo Dachventilator wird mit einer VILPE® Dachdurchführung auf dem 
Dach installiert. Durchführungen sind für alle Standarddachbedeckungen und -profile 
erhältlich. Für die Auswahl den richtigen Durchführungen, steht Ihnen auf VILPE.COM ein 
Schnellwahl-Tool zur Verfügung. 
Die Steuertafel (UP) des Belüftungssteuerungssystems wird an einem leicht zugäng-
lichen Ort installiert, vorzugsweise in der Nähe des Hauseingangs. 
Das Steuergerät (CU, Empfänger), wird im Inneren des Gebäudes installiert, an 
einem Ort, der eine einfache Verbindung mit dem VILPE® ECo Dachventilator zulässt 
(Schutzart: IP 21). 
Der Sensor für die relative Luftfeuchte (rF) wird in Räumlichkeiten mit möglichen Feuch-
tigkeitsproblemen installiert wie Badezimmer, WC, Küche oder Schlafzimmer. 
Der Sensor für Kohlendioxid (CO2) wird in Räumlichkeiten mit möglichen CO2-Problemen 
installiert wie Wohn- oder Schlafzimmer. 

Einstellungen der Steuertafel 
Die Steuertafel bietet vier Einstellungen: Zuhause, Außer Haus, Hoch und Automa-
tisch. 
• Die Einstellung Zuhause ist für Umgebungen geeignet, die eine konstante Klimati-

sierung benötigen, um eine gute Luftqualität im Innenraum zu erhalten.  
• Die Einstellung Außer Haus wird verwendet, wenn sich keine  Bewohner vor Ort 

aufhalten und lediglich eine grundlegende Belüftung notwendig ist.  
• Die Einstellung Hoch wird verwendet, wenn vorübergehend Bedarf an einer 

verstärkten Belüftung besteht. 
• Die Einstellung Automatisch erhält den voreingestellten Grad der Stufe Außer 

Haus aufrecht und stellt sich selbst, entsprechend der Informationen von den 
rF- und CO2-Sensoren ein. Wenn die gemessenen Pegel steigen, wird die Leistung 
des Dachlüfters erhöht, wenn die Pegel sinken, wird die Leistung des Dachlüfters 
reduziert. 

Installations- und Betriebsanleitung 
Die Installations- und Betriebsanleitung für jedes separate Element der Lösung steht 
Ihnen auf VILPE.COM/ECO oder in der Verpackung des Artikels zur Verfügung. 

Elektrische Daten 
Stromversorgung 
• Steuertafel (UP)  Akku CR2032
• Steuergerät (CU)   230 VAC ± 10 %, 50 Hz
• rF-Sensor  AA, 2 Stk.
• CO2-Sensor   195–253 VAC, 50 Hz

Schaltpläne 
Für die Schaltpläne lesen Sie bitten in der Installations- und Betriebsanleitung in der 
Verpackung oder auf VILPE.COM/ECO nach. 

Flexible Lösungen 
Mit zusätzlichen rF- und CO2-Sensoren kann das System erweitert werden, um zusätz-
liche Räume im Gebäude zu überwachen. Das System kann außerdem um weitere VILPE® 
ECo Dachlüfter erweitert werden. Zusätzliche Sensoren sind separat erhältlich. 

Vorgehensweise 
Die Installation und Inbetriebnahme eines bedarfsgesteuerten Belüftungssystems 
basierend auf der VILPE® ECo Ideal Wireless Lösung ist einfach. Bitte lesen Sie auf 
VILPE.COM/ECO die schrittweise Anleitung zur Umsetzung eines Standardprojekts nach. 
Wenden Sie sich immer an einen HLK-Systementwickler oder einen Installateur, um eine 
Spezifikation bezüglich der erforderlichen Belüftungskapazitäten, der Positionierung des 
Auslasses und der Luftzufuhröffnungen etc. zu erhalten. Die Eigenschaften des Installa-
tionsortes, die nationale Gesetzgebung und lokale Normen sind bei der Gestaltung des 
HLK-System zu beachten. 

Schnellwahl-Tool 
Ein Schnellwahl-Tool zur Ermittlung des richtigen Modells des VILPE® ECo Dachlüfters 
und der erforderlichen Anzahl der Zuluftventile, abhängig vom Bereich und der Größe 
eines Raumes, steht auf VILPE.COM/ECO zur Verfügung. Bitte bedenken Sie immer, dass 
Sie für die verbindlichen Gestaltungsberechnungen und die Produktspezifikationen Ihren 
HLK-Entwickler oder Installateur vor Ort kontaktieren müssen. 
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1 ) User Panel | Käyttöpaneeli | Användarpanel | Steuertafel
2 ) Control Unit | Ohjausyksikkö | Styrenhet | Steuergerät
3 ) RH Sensor | RH-anturi | RH-givare | RH-Sensor
4 ) CO2 Sensor | CO2-anturi | CO2-givare | CO2-Sensor

5 ) Roof fan + Roof Pass-Through | Huippuimuri + kattoläpivienti | 
Takfläkt + takgenomföring | Dachventilator + Dachdurchführung 

6 ) Supply air valve | Tuloilmaventtiili | Tilluftsventil | Zuluftventil 
7 ) Transfer air | Siirtoilma | Överluft | Überströmluft

Mitä tarkoittaa tarpeenmukainen ilmanvaihto?
Tarpeenmukainen ilmanvaihto on älykäs järjestelmä ilmanlaadun ylläpitämiseksi 
halutulla tasolla automaattisesti eli ilman, että ihmisen tarvitsee puuttua siihen järjes-
telmän ollessa käytössä. 
Ohjaus säätää tarvittavaa ilmanvaihtoa automaattisesti vallitsevan ilmanlaadun 
mukaan. Langattomasti toimivat anturit mittaavat ilman suhteellista kosteutta (RH) ja 
hiilidioksiditasoa (CO2) ja lähettävät niistä tietoa ohjausyksikölle. Ilmanvaihdon teho 
ohjautuu automaattisesti, mikä varmistaa hyvän ilmanlaadun ja sen, että ilmanvaihto 
ei kuluta yhtään ylimääräistä energiaa.

Miksi valita tarpeenmukaiseen ilmanvaihtoon langaton 
VILPE® ECo Ideal Wireless?
VILPE® ECo Ideal Wireless on kustannustehokas ratkaisu,  jolla on lyhyt takaisinmak-
suaika verrattuna monimutkaisempiin ilmanvaihtojärjestelmiin. VILPE® ECo Ideal Wireless 
-ohjauksen kokonaiskustannus on jopa 70 % alhaisempi kuin kattavan lämmöntalteenotto-
järjestelmän (LTO).
VILPE® ECo Ideal Wireless -järjestelmän jälkiasentaminen on helppoa ja nopeaa. 
Langaton viestintätapa vähentää asennuksessa tarvittavien kaapelointien määrää. Mikäli 
rakennuksessa ovat kanavistot jo valmiina, järjestelmä ei edellytä uusien rakentamiseta, 
vaan kaikki rakenteet voidaan jättää ennalleen. Asennuksessa voidaan hyödyntää olemassa-
olevia kanavistoja ja ilmanvaihtohormeja.

Sopii korjausrakentamiseen ja uusiin rakennuksiin
Oletpa remontoimassa nykyistä tai rakentamassa uutta, tarpeen mukaan ohjautuva ja 
energiaa säästävä VILPE® ECo Ideal Wireless on oivallinen valinta asianmukaisen ilman-
vaihdon toteuttamiseen helposti ja edullisesti.
VILPE® ECo Ideal Wireless on ihanteellinen ratkaisu, jos haluat muuttaa olemassaolevan 
painovoimaisen ilmanvaihto-järjestelmän mekaaniseksi ilmanvaihdoksi.
VILPE® ECo Ideal Wireless on myös helppo ja edullinen tapa tehdä mekaanisesta ilman-
vaihdosta tarpeenmukaan ohjautuva älykäs ilmanvaihtojärjestelmä, joka säästää 
energiaa ja rahaa.
VILPE® ECo Ideal Wireless sopii sekä vanhoihin että uusiin rakennuksiin. Se on oivallinen 
vaihtoehto myös varastojen, autotallien ja ulkorakennusten ilmanvaihtoon.

Jos vastaat KYLLÄ edes yhteen seuraavista kysymyksistä,  
VILPE® ECo Ideal Wireless on sinulle oikea valinta:
• Liikaa kosteutta tai tunkkainen ilma kylpyhuoneessa tai wc:ssä?
• Liikaa kosteutta autotallissa, varastossa tai talousrakennuksessa?
• Puutteellinen ilmanvaihto kesäisin?
• Ei koneellista ilmanvaihtoa eli ei ilmanvaihtolaitteistoa?
• Vain koneellinen poistoilmanvaihto ja siinä ohjaus manuaalisesti tai ajastimella?
• Hankkimassa ilmanvaihtojärjestelmää uuteen varastoon, autotalliin tai 

ulkorakennukseen?

Toimintaperiaate
VILPE® ECo Ideal Wireless on ilmanvaihtoa tarpeen mukaisesti ohjaava automaattinen 
järjestelmä, jossa anturit mittaavat huoneilman pitoisuuksia ja ohjausyksikkö säätää 
niiden lähettämän tiedon perusteella vesikatolla olevan ECo-huippuimurin tehoa. Raikkaan 
tuloilman riittävyys tilassa varmistetaan seiniin asennettavien tuloilmaventtiilien ja 
huoneesta toiseen johtavien siirtoilmareittien avulla.

Järjestelmän osat
Art. 735030 VILPE® ECo Ideal Wireless ilmanvaihdon ohjaus sis.
• Käyttöpaneeli (UP), 1 kpl
• Ohjausyksikkö (CU), 1 kpl
• Kosteusanturi (RH), 1 kpl
Art. 735031 VILPE® ECo Ideal Wireless RH -kosteusanturi
Art. 735032 VILPE® ECo Ideal Wireless CO2 -hiilidioksidianturi
VILPE® ECo –huippuimuri ja katteen mukaan valittava VILPE®-kattoläpivienti. Osoit-
teesta VILPE.COM on saatavilla lisätietoja:  
• Pikavalintatyökalu
• VILPE® ECo -huippuimurit
• VILPE®-läpiviennit tiili-, pelti-, huopa- ja erikoiskatteille

Tuloilmaventtiilit
Koko ja määrä riippuvat kohteesta. Venttiilien painehäviön ei tulisi ylittää 10 Pa tasoa 
valitulla ilmavirralla. Ota yhteys LVI-suunnittelijaan tai -urakoitsijaan.

Järjestelmän osien sijainti
VILPE® ECo –huippuimuri asennetaan vesikatolle VILPE®-läpiviennin avulla. Läpivientejä 
on saatavilla kaikille eri katemateriaaleille ja kattoprofiileille. Oikean läpiviennin valinnassa 
auttaa kotisivuillamme oleva VILPE®-Läpivientivalitsin.
Ohjausjärjestelmän käyttöpaneeli (UP) asennetaan paikkaan, jossa sitä on helppoa käyttää, 
mieluiten rakennuksen sisäänkäynnin lähelle.
Ohjausyksikkö (vastaanotin, CU) asennetaan rakennuksen sisälle paikkaan, josta se on 
helppoa kaapeloida yhteen VILPE® ECo -huippuimurin kanssa (suojaus IP 21).
Kosteusanturi (RH) asennetaan tilaan, jossa esiintyy kosteuskuormitusta, kuten pesuhuo-
neeseen, wc:hen, keittiöön tai makuuhuoneeseen. 
Hiilidioksidianturi (CO2) asennetaan tilaan, jossa esiintyy hiilidioksidikuormitusta, kuten 
oleskelutiloihin tai makuuhuoneeseen.

Käyttöpaneelin asetukset
Käyttöpanaalissa on neljä toimintoa: Kotona, Poissa, Tehostus ja Automaattinen.
• Kotona-toiminto on tarkoitettu olosuhteisiin, joissa hyvän sisäilmanlaadun ylläpitä-

minen edellyttää jatkuvaa tasaista ilmanvaihtoa. 
• Poissa-toiminto kytketään päälle, kun asunnossa ei ole henkilökuormitusta. Se 

ylläpitää perusilmanvaihdon.
• Tehostus-toiminnon avulla ilmanvaihtoa voidaan lisätä tilanteissa, joissa kuormitus 

kasvaa hetkellisesti. Yksi painallus Tehostus-painikkeesta käynnistää tehostetun 
ilmanvaihdon 30 minuutiksi, kaksi painallusta 60 minuutiksi jne.

• Automaattinen-toiminto ylläpitää ilmanvaihdon esisäädetyn Poissa-tilan mukai-
sella tasolla ja säätää tehoa itsenäisesti kosteus- ja hiilidioksidianturien antaman 
tiedon mukaan. Poissa-tilan asetuksiin verrattuna kohonneet pitoisuudet kasvat-
tavat huippuimurin imutehoa ja alentuneet pitoisuudet vähentävät tehoa.

Asennus- ja käyttöohjeet
Asennus- ja käyttöohjeet järjestelmän osille ovat saatavilla osoitteesta VILPE.COM/ECO 
sekä myyntipakkauksista.



Algemene richtlijnen
VILPE® ECo Ideal Wireless 

ventilatiebesturingssysteem 

1) Bedieningspaneel 2) Besturingseenheid 3) RH-sensor          4) CO2-sensor  
Deze algemene richtlijnen vormen een integraal onderdeel van de instructies van 
het VILPE® ECo Ideal Wireless ventilatiebesturingssysteem en moeten nageleegd 
worden, samen met de installatie- en bedieningsinstructies die beschikbaar zijn in de 
verkooppakketten en op VILPE.COM. Deze richtlijnen zijn bedoeld als naslagwerk die 
gekwalificeerde installateurs kunnen gebruiken om het VILPE® ECo Ideal Wireless 
ventilatiebesturingssysteem te installeren en voor gebruikers om het apparaat voor het 
beoogde doel te kunnen gebruiken. 

Wat is vraaggestuurde ventilatie? 
Vraaggestuurde ventilatie is een slim systeem om de luchtkwaliteit automatisch 
op het gewenste niveau te houden, zonder menselijke tussenkomst tijdens de 
werking ervan. 
Het systeem wijzigt de vereiste ventilatie automatisch volgens de waargenomen 
luchtkwaliteit. Draadloze sensoren meten de relatieve luchtvochtigheids- (RH) en 
kooldioxide- (CO2) niveaus in de lucht en zenden deze informatie draadloos naar 
de besturingseenheid. Het ventilatieniveau wordt vervolgens ingesteld om goede 
luchtkwaliteit te verzekeren zonder overmatig energieverbruik. 

Waarom kiezen voor het VILPE® ECo Ideal Wireless-
systeem voor uw vraaggestuurde ventilatie? 
Het VILPE® ECo Ideal Wireless-systeem biedt u een kostenefficiënte oplossing met 
een korte terugverdientijd in vergelijking met meer complexe ventilatiesystemen. 
De totale kostprijs van de VILPE® ECo Ideal Wireless ligt tot 70 procent lager dan de 
kostprijs van een volledige warmteterugwinningsinstallatie (of HVAC). 
VILPE® ECo Ideal Wireless is snel en eenvoudig in te bouwen. Het draadloze communi-
catiesysteem beperkt de noodzaak van bedrading. Als er al luchtkanalen aanwezig zijn, 
vereist de installatie geen constructie van nieuwe kanalen, d.w.z. dat alle bestaande 
structuren behouden kunnen blijven. Bestaande kanalen of ventilatieschoorstenen 
kunnen ook gebruikt worden. 

Gebruik: Renovatie en nieuwbouw 
Of u nu renoveert of aan nieuwbouw doet, de vraaggestuurde en energiebesparende 
VILPE® ECo Ideal Wireless is een uitstekende keuze voor een eenvoudige en budget-
vriendelijke implementatie van uw ventilatiebehoeften. 
Het VILPE® ECo Ideal Wireless-systeem is een ideale oplossing als u een bestaand 
natuurlijk ventilatiesysteem wenst om te zetten in een mechanisch ventilatie-
systeem. 
VILPE® ECo Ideal Wireless is ook een gemakkelijke en betaalbare manier om een 
mechanisch ventilatiesysteem om te toveren tot een vraaggestuurd ventilatie-
systeem dat energie en geld bespaart. 
VILPE® ECo Ideal Wireless is zeer geschikt voor zowel oude als nieuwe gebouwen. 
Het is ook een goede oplossing voor de ventilatie van magazijnen en garages. 

Als u JA kan antwoorden op een van de volgende vragen, dan is VILPE® ECo 
Ideal Wireless de juiste keuze voor u:
• Hoge luchtvochtigheid of muffe lucht in de badkamer of het toilet?
• Hoge luchtvochtigheid in de garage, in de opslagruimte of in het magazijn?
• Slechte ventilatie tijdens de zomermaanden?
• Geen mechanische ventilatie, d.w.z. geen ventilatiesystemen?
• Alleen een mechanisch luchtafvoer-ventilatiesysteem met handmatige of timerbe-

sturing?
• Overweegt u ventilatiesysteemopties voor een nieuw magazijn, een nieuwe garage 

of een nieuw bijgebouw?

Werkingsprincipe 
Het VILPE® ECo Ideal Wireless-systeem is een automatisch besturingssysteem voor 
vraaggestuurde ventilatie. Het systeem meet de relatieve luchtvochtigheids- (RH) en 
koolstofdioxide- (CO2) niveaus van de binnenlucht, en op basis van de informatie die ze 
doorzenden, past de besturingseenheid het vermogen aan van de ECo dakventilator die 
op het dak geïnstalleerd is. Toereikendheid van de toevoer van verse lucht in de ruimte 
wordt verzekerd door de muur-luchttoevoerkleppen en luchtdoorvoerleidingen. 

Onderdelen van het systeem 
Art. 735030 VILPE® ECo Ideal Wireless ventilatiebesturingssysteem, inclusief: 
• Bedieningspaneel (UP), 1 stuk
• Besturingseenheid (CU), 1 stuk
• Relatieve luchtvochtigheidssensor (RH), 1 stuk 
Art. 735031 VILPE® ECo Ideal Wireless RH (relatieve luchtvochtigheid) sensor 
Art. 735032 VILPE® ECo Ideal Wireless CO2 (koolstofdioxide) sensor 
VILPE® ECo dakventilator en VILPE® dakdoorgang voor uw specifieke dakmate-
riaal. Raadpleeg VILPE.COM voor meer informatie over: 
• Snelle keuzehulpmiddelen 
• VILPE® ECo dakventilators 
• VILPE® dakdoorgangen voor tegels, staal, bitumen en speciale dakmaterialen 

Locatie van de systeemonderdelen 
De VILPE® ECo dakventilator wordt op het dak geïnstalleerd in combinatie met een 
VILPE® dakdoorgang. Dakdoorgangen zijn beschikbaar voor alle standaard dakma-
terialen en -profielen. Voor de keuze van de juiste dakdoorgang is er een keuzehulp 
beschikbaar op VILPE.COM. 

Het Bedieningspaneel (UP) van het ventilatiebesturingssysteem moet geïnstalleerd 
worden op een makkelijk toegankelijke plaats, bij voorkeur in de nabijheid van de ingang 
van het huis. 
De Besturingseenheid (CU, ontvanger) moet geïnstalleerd worden in het gebouw, op een 
plaats die een makkelijke aansluiting met de VILPE® ECo dakventilator (beschermings-
klasse: IP 21) mogelijk maakt. 
De Relatieve luchtvochtigheidssensor (RH) moet geïnstalleerd worden op plaatsen met 
potentiële luchtvochtigheidsproblemen, zoals een badkamer, een toilet, een keuken of 
een slaapkamer. 
De Koolstofdioxidesensor (CO2) moet geïnstalleerd worden op plaatsen met potentiële 
CO2-problemen, zoals de leefruimte of slaapkamer. 

Instellingen van het Bedieningspaneel 
Het Bedieningspaneel heeft vier instellingen: Thuis, Niet thuis, Hoog en Automatisch 
• De instelling Thuis wordt gebruikt voor omstandigheden die een permanente 

airconditioning vereisen om een goede luchtkwaliteit in de ruimte te handhaven.  
• De instelling Niet thuis wordt gebruikt wanneer er geen personen aanwezig zijn en 

er in de ruimte alleen basisventilatie vereist is.  
• De instelling Hoog wordt gebruikt wanneer er een tijdelijke behoefte is voor 

verhoogde ventilatie. 
• De instelling Automatisch houdt de ventilatie op het vooraf ingestelde Niet thuis-

niveau en regelt het ventilatieniveau op basis van de informatie die het systeem 
ontvangt van de RH- en CO2-sensoren. Als de niveaus gestegen zijn, dan wordt het 
vermogen van de dakventilator verhoogd; als de niveaus gedaald zijn, dan wordt 
het vermogen van de dakventilator verlaagd. 

Installatie- en bedieningsinstructies 
De installatie- en gebruikershandleidingen van elk afzonderlijk onderdeel van het 
systeem zijn beschikbaar op VILPE.COM/ECO of in de verkoopverpakkingen. 

Elektrische gegevens 
Stroomtoevoer 
• Bedieningspaneel (UP) Accu CR2032
• Besturingseenheid (CU) 230 VAC ± 10%, 50 Hz
• RH-sensor    AA, 2 stuks
• CO2-sensor    195–253 VAC, 50 Hz

Bedradingsschema’s 
Voor de elektrische bedradingsschema’s raadpleegt u de Installatie- en Bedieningsin-
structies in de verkoopverpakkingen of op VILPE.COM/ECO. 

Flexibele oplossingen 
Met extra RH- en CO2-sensoren kan het systeem uitgebreid worden om de ventilatie in 
meerdere kamers in het gebouw te bewaken. Het systeem kan ook uitgebreid worden 
met meerdere VILPE® ECo dakventilators. Extra sensoren worden afzonderlijk verkocht. 

Dit is wat u moet doen 
De installatie en inbedrijfstelling van een vraaggestuurd ventilatiesysteem op basis 
van het VILPE® ECo Ideal Wireless-systeem is eenvoudig. Raadpleeg VILPE.COM/ECO 
voor een stappengids ter implementatie van een standaardproject. Raadpleeg altijd 
een ontwikkelaar of installateur van HVAC-systemen voor een specificatie van de 
vereiste ventilatiecapaciteit, plaatsing van de luchttoevoer- en luchtafvoerkleppen, enz. 
Kenmerken van de installatieplaats, nationale wetgeving en lokale normen bepalen de 
vereisten voor elk HVAC-systeemontwerp. 

Snelle keuzehulp 
Voor een snelle keuzehulp voor de bepaling van het juiste VILPE® ECo dakventilator-
model en de vereiste hoeveelheid luchttoevoerkleppen op basis van de oppervlakte en 
het volume van de ruimte vindt u op VILPE.COM/ECO. Denk er in ieder geval aan om voor 
de bindende ontwerpberekeningen en productspecificaties uw lokale ontwikkelaar of 
installateur van HVAC-systemen te raadplegen. 

Recommandations générales 
Système de contrôle de ventilation

VILPE® ECo Ideal Wireless 

1) Panneau utilisateur  2) Contrôleur              3) Capteur HR          4) Capteur de CO2  
Ces recommandations générales font partie intégrante des instructions d’utilisation du 
système de contrôle de ventilation VILPE® ECo Ideal Wireless et doivent être utilisées 
conjointement avec les Instructions d’installation et d’utilisation fournies avec le 
produit et disponibles sur VILPE.COM. Ces recommandations, à utiliser en tant que 
document de référence, permettent aux installateurs qualifiés d’installer le système de 
contrôle de ventilation VILPE® ECo Ideal Wireless et aux utilisateurs de se servir de ce 
système dans le cadre de l’usage prévu. 

Qu’est-ce que la ventilation à la demande ? 
Il s’agit d’un système intelligent permettant de maintenir automatiquement 
la qualité de l’air au niveau souhaité, sans intervention humaine pendant son 
fonctionnement. 
Le système règle automatiquement la ventilation requise en fonction de la qualité 
de l’air ambiant. Des capteurs sans fil mesurent les niveaux d’humidité relative 
(HR) et de dioxyde de carbone (CO2) de l’air et transmettent ces informations sans 
fil au contrôleur. Le niveau de ventilation est alors ajusté de façon à maintenir la 
bonne qualité de l’air sans gaspillage d’énergie. 

Pourquoi choisir le système VILPE® ECo Ideal Wireless 
pour une ventilation à la demande ? 
Par rapport à d’autres solutions de ventilation plus complexes, le système VILPE® 
ECo Ideal Wireless est une solution rentable et à amortissement rapide. Le coût 
global du système VILPE® ECo Ideal Wireless est jusqu’à 70 % inférieur au coût d’une 
installation complète de récupération de chaleur (CVC). 
Le système VILPE® ECo Ideal Wireless peut être adapté facilement et rapidement à 
une installation existante. La solution de communication sans fil réduit au maximum les 
besoins en câblage. Si des conduits sont déjà en place, l’installation n’exigera pas d’en 
construire de nouveaux ; toutes les structures existantes peuvent rester en place. Les 
conduits ou cheminées de ventilation existants peuvent également être utilisés. 

Utilisation : Sites de rénovation et nouvelles 
constructions 
Qu’il s’agisse d’une rénovation ou d’une nouvelle construction, le système VILPE® 
ECo Ideal Wireless à ventilation à la demande et économe en énergie est un excellent 
choix pour répondre facilement et de façon économique à vos besoins en matière de 
ventilation. 
Le système VILPE® ECo Ideal Wireless est une solution idéale si vous souhaitez 
convertir un système de ventilation naturelle existant en un système de ventilation 
mécanique. 
VILPE® ECo Ideal Wireless est également un moyen facile et économique de trans-
former un système de ventilation mécanique en un système de ventilation à la 
demande permettant des économies en termes d’énergie et d’argent. 
VILPE® ECo Ideal Wireless est adapté aussi bien aux constructions existantes que 
nouvelles. Il constitue également une solution parfaite pour la ventilation des 
entrepôts et des garages. 

Si vous pouvez répondre par l’affirmative à l’une des questions suivantes, 
VILPE® ECo Ideal Wireless est la solution qu’il vous faut :
• Excès d’humidité ou air vicié dans la salle de bains ou les toilettes ?
• Excès d’humidité dans le garage, la zone de stockage ou l’entrepôt ?
• Ventilation insuffisante en été ?
• Pas de ventilation mécanique, c.-à-d. pas d’équipement de ventilation ?
• Uniquement un système de ventilation par aspiration mécanique avec un contrôle 

manuel ou par minuterie ?
• Vous étudiez les options de système de ventilation pour un nouvel entrepôt, un 

garage ou une dépendance ?

Principe de fonctionnement 
VILPE® ECo Ideal Wireless est un système de contrôle automatique de ventilation à 
la demande. Ses capteurs mesurent les niveaux d’humidité relative (HR) et de dioxyde 
de carbone de l’air intérieur et, en fonction de ces informations, le contrôleur ajuste le 
débit du ventilateur du toit ECo. Des vannes d’entrée d’air murales et des conduits de 
circulation de l’air permettent d’alimenter correctement l’espace en air frais. 

Composantes du système 
Art. 735030, contrôle de ventilation VILPE® ECo Ideal Wireless, incluant : 
• Un panneau utilisateur (PU), 1 pc
• Un contrôleur (UC), 1 pc
• Un capteur d’humidité relative (HR), 1 pc 
Art. 735031, Capteur HR VILPE® ECo Ideal Wireless (humidité relative) 
Art. 735032, Capteur de CO2 VILPE® ECo Ideal Wireless (dioxyde de carbone) 
Ventilateur de toit VILPE® ECo et ouverture VILPE® pour votre matériau de toit 
spécifique. Veuillez vous reporter au site VILPE.COM pour plus d’informations sur : 
• Les outils de sélection rapide 
• Les ventilateurs de toit VILPE® ECo 
• Les ouvertures de toit VILPE® pour les différents matériaux de toit (tuile, acier, et 

matériaux bitumineux et spéciaux) 

Positionnement des composantes du système 
Le ventilateur de toit VILPE® ECo doit être installé sur le toit avec une ouverture 
VILPE®. Les ouvertures sont disponibles pour tous les matériaux et profils de toit 
standard. Pour choisir l’ouverture appropriée, un outil de sélection rapide est disponible 
sur le site VILPE.COM. 
Le panneau utilisateur (PU) du système de contrôle de ventilation doit être installé à un 
endroit facile d’accès, de préférence à proximité de l’entrée de la maison. 
Le contrôleur (UC, récepteur) doit être installé à l’intérieur du bâtiment, à un endroit 
facilitant sa connexion avec le ventilateur de toit VILPE® ECo (protection : IP 21). 
Le capteur d’humidité relative (HR) doit être installé à des endroits pouvant présenter 
des problèmes d’humidité (salle de bains, toilettes, cuisine, chambre). 
Le capteur de dioxyde de carbone (CO2) doit être installé à des endroits pouvant 
présenter des problèmes d’émission de CO2 (salon, chambre). 

Paramètres du panneau utilisateur 
Le panneau utilisateur propose quatre paramètres : À la maison, Sorti, Élevée et 
Automatique. 
• Le paramètre À la maison correspond aux situations nécessitant une climatisation 

constante afin de maintenir une bonne qualité de l’air à l’intérieur.  
• Le paramètre Sorti est utilisé lorsque personne  n’est présent et que seule une 

ventilation de base est requise.  
• Le paramètre Élevée est utilisé lorsqu’une ventilation importante est temporai-

rement nécessaire. 
• Le paramètre Automatique maintient la ventilation au même niveau que celui 

prédéfini pour Sorti, et s’auto-ajuste en fonction des informations fournies par 
les capteurs HR et CO2. Si les niveaux sont élevés, le débit du ventilateur de toit 
augmente ; si au contraire ils sont bas, le débit diminue. 

Instructions d’installation et d’utilisation 
Les manuels d’installation et d’utilisation pour chaque composante distincte de la 
solution sont disponibles sur le site VILPE.COM/ECO ou fournis avec le produit. 

Caractéristiques électriques 
Alimentation 
• Panneau utilisateur (PU)  Batterie CR2032
• Contrôleur (UC)    230 Vca ± 10 %, 50 Hz
• Capteur HR    AA, 2 pc
• Capteur de CO2    195–253 Vca, 50 Hz

Schémas 
Pour les schémas électriques, reportez-vous aux instructions d’installation et d’utili-
sation fournies avec le produit ou disponibles sur le site VILPE.COM/ECO. 

Solutions flexibles 
Avec des capteurs supplémentaires HR et CO2, le système peut être étendu pour gérer 
plusieurs pièces d’un bâtiment. Le système peut également être étendu pour inclure 
plusieurs ventilateurs de toit VILPE® ECo. Les capteurs supplémentaires sont vendus 
séparément. 

Comment procéder 
L’installation et la mise en service d’un système de ventilation à la demande basé sur la 
solution VILPE® ECo Ideal Wireless ne présentent aucune difficulté. Reportez-vous aux 
instructions pas à pas relatives à la mise en œuvre d’un projet standard et disponibles 
sur le site VILPE.COM/ECO. Adressez-vous toujours à un concepteur ou à un installateur 
de systèmes CVC pour obtenir les spécifications relatives aux capacités de ventilation 
requises, au positionnement des bouches d’aération pour l’évacuation de l’air vicié 
et l’alimentation en air, etc. Les caractéristiques du site d’installation, la législation 
nationale et les normes locales définissent des exigences concernant la conception du 
système CVC. 

Outil de sélection rapide 
Un outil de sélection rapide permettant de définir le modèle de ventilateur de toit 
VILPE® ECo approprié et le nombre de vannes d’alimentation d’air en fonction de la 
surface et du volume de l’espace est disponible sur le site VILPE.COM/ECO. Dans tous 
les cas, n’oubliez pas que pour les calculs de conception et les spécifications de produit, 
il est nécessaire de contacter votre concepteur ou installateur de systèmes CVC local. 

Ogólne wytyczne
VILPE® ECo Ideal Wireless 

do wentylacji kontrolowanej na żądanie 

1) Panel użytkownika 2) Jednostka sterująca  3) Czujnik wilgotności  RH  4) Czujnik CO2  

Dlaczego wentylacja kontrolowana?
Zdalnie sterowana wentylacja to inteligentna metoda, która automatycznie 
utrzymuje doskonałą jakość powietrza, bez ingerencji człowieka. 
System VILPE® ECo Ideal Wireless to inteligentna metoda wentylacji kontrolo-
wanej na żądanie, która automatycznie utrzymuje doskonałą jakość powietrza 
w każdej przestrzeni. Bezprzewodowe czujniki mierzą wilgotność względną (RH) 
oraz poziom dwutlenku węgla (CO2) w powietrzu i przesyłają wyniki pomiarów do 
jednostki sterującej. Następnie stopień wentylacji jest regulowany w celu zapew-
nienia dobrej jakości powietrza bez nadmiernego poboru energii.

Dlaczego wybrać system wentylacji zdalnie sterowanej 
VILPE® ECo Ideal Wireless?
System VILPE® ECo Ideal Wireless oferuje atrakcyjne cenowo rozwiązanie, o krótkim 
okresie zwrotu kosztów w porównaniu do bardziej skomplikowanych rozwiązań wenty-
lacyjnych. Całkowity koszt VILPE® ECo Ideal Wireless jest do 70 procent niższy niż 
koszt instalacji systemu rekuperacji (HVAC).
System VILPE® ECo Ideal Wireless jest łatwy i szybki w montażu i przy modernizacji. 
Montaż systemu nie wymaga dodatkowego okablowania, ani przebudowy istniejących 
kanałów wentylacyjnych. Istniejące kanały lub kominy wentylacyjne mogą również być 
stosowane jako część instalacji.

Zastosowanie: nowe oraz modernizowane budynki
Zarówno w przypadku renowacji istniejących jak i przy nowych obiektach, zdalnie-ste-
rowany  i energooszczędny system kontroli wentylacji VILPE® ECo Ideal Wireless to 
doskonały wybór. Wdrożenie systemu spełniającego wszelkie potrzeby wentylacyjne 
jest łatwe i ekonomiczne.
System VILPE® ECo Ideal Wireless jest idealnym rozwiązaniem, przy przekształcaniu 
istniejącego systemu wentylacji naturalnej w mechaniczny system wentylacji. 
VILPE® ECo Ideal Wireless to także łatwy i niedrogi sposób, aby przekształcić system 
wentylacji mechanicznej w zdalnie sterowany system, który pozwala zminimalizować 
wydatki na energię.
System VILPE® ECo Ideal Wireless może być stosowany zarówno w starych jak i 
nowych budynkach. System znajduje także zastosowanie przy wentylacji magazynów i 
garaży.

Jeżeli możesz odpowiedzieć twierdząco na którekolwiek z poniższych pytań to 
VILPE® ECo Ideal Wireless jest dla Ciebie idealnym rozwiązaniem 
• Nadmierna wilgoć lub zablokowany przepływ powietrza w łazience lub toalecie?
• Nadmierna wilgoć w garażu, komórce lub magazynie?
• Słaba wentylacja w okresie letnim?
• Brak wentylacji mechanicznej?
• Tylko mechaniczny system wentylacji wyciągowej z ręcznym lub czasowym 

systemem kontroli?
• Rozważanie systemu wentylacji dla nowego magazynu, garażu?

Zasada działania i zawartość
System VILPE® ECo Ideal Wireless to inteligentna metoda wentylacji kontrolowanej 
na żądanie. Bezprzewodowe czujniki mierzą wilgotność względną (RH) oraz poziom 
dwutlenku węgla (CO2) w powietrzu i przesyłają wyniki pomiarów do jednostki steru-
jącej.  Aby zapewnić wystarczającą ilość powietrza nawiewnego niezbędne są Kratki 
wielofunkcyjne VILPE® lub nawiewniki ścienne.
System wentylacji kontrolowanej VILPE® ECo Ideal Wireless zawiera: System kontroli 
wentylacji VILPE® ECo Ideal Wireless,
Wentylator dachowy VILPE® ECo, opcjonalnie Czujnik dwutlenku węgla CO2.
Produkt 735030 - System kontroli wentylacji VILPE® ECo Ideal Wireless zawiera:
• Panel użytkownika (UP), 1 szt.
• Jednostka sterująca (CU), 1 szt.
• Czujnik wilgotności względnej (RH), 1 szt.
Produkt 735031 - Czujnik wilgotności względnej (RH) VILPE® ECo Ideal Wireless – 
sprzedawany osobno
Produkt 735032 – Czujnik dwutlenku węgla CO2 VILPE® ECo Ideal Wireless - 
sprzedawany osobno
Wentylator dachowy VILPE® Eco oraz przejście dachowe. Produkty znajdziesz na VILPE.
COM/PL

Rozmieszczenie elementów systemu
Wentylator dachowy VILPE® ECo jest montowany na dachu razem z przejściem 
dachowym VILPE®. Przejścia dachowe są dostępne dla wszystkich standardowych 
rodzajów pokryć dachowych. Przy wyborze odpowiedniego przejścia dachowego 
skorzystaj z tabeli doboru dostępnej na naszej stronie internetowej: VILPE.COM/PL.
Panel użytkownika należy montować w miejscu łatwo dostępnym, najlepiej w pobliżu 
wejścia do domu.
Jednostkę sterującą (odbiornik) należy montować w pobliżu wentylatora dachowego, na 
przykład na suficie lub na ścianie, dzięki czemu można łatwo łączyć się z wentylatorem 
dachowym VILPE® ECo. 
Czujnik wilgotności należy montować w pomieszczeniach o potencjalnych problemach 
z wilgocią, takich jak łazienka, toaleta, kuchnia lub sypialnia. Czujnik dwutlenku węgla 
CO2  należy montować w pokoju dziennym lub sypialni. 

Ustawienia w panelu użytkownika
Panel użytkownika ma cztery ustawienia: Poza domem, W domu, Zegar, Automatyczny.
• Tryb W domu dla warunków wymagających stałej wentylacji w celu utrzymania 

dobrej jakości powietrza w pomieszczeniach.
• Tryb Poza domem używany podczas nieobecności domowników, gdzie wymagana 

jest tylko podstawowa wentylacja.
• Tryb Zegar stosuje się, gdy istnieje potrzeba tymczasowego zwiększenia wenty-

lacji.
• Tryb Automatyczny dostosowuje poziom wentylacji zależnie od wartości pomiarów 

wilgoci i dwutlenku węgla. Jeśli poziom jest podwyższony, wentylator dachowy 
pracuje z wysoką wydajnością; Jeśli poziom jest niski, wentylator dachowy pracuje 
z niską wydajnością.

Instrukcja instalacji i obsługi
Instrukcja instalacji i obsługi jest dostępna na VILPE.COM/ECO lub w opakowaniach 
produktowych.

Specyfikacja elektryczna
Zasilanie 
• Panel użytkownika (UP)  Bateria CR2032 
• Jednostka sterująca (CU)    230 VAC ± 10 %, 50 Hz
• Czujnik wilgotności  RH  AA, 2 szt.
• Czujnik CO2    195–253 VAC, 50 Hz

Schematy
Na stronie VILPE.COM/ECO.

Uniwersalne rozwiązania
Przy zastosowaniu dodatkowych czujników wilgotności i CO2 system jest w stanie 
monitorować kilka pomieszczeń w budynku. System może być także rozbudowany o 
dodatkowe wentylatory dachowe VILPE® ECo. Dodatkowe czujniki można nabyć osobno.

Oto, co wystarczy zrobić
Instalacja i uruchomienie systemu wentylacji kontrolowanej w oparciu o zastosowanie 
VILPE® ECo Ideal Wireless jest łatwa. Wystarczy odwiedzić witrynę VILPE.COM/ECO i 
pobrać instrukcję instalacji, znajduje się ona także w opakowaniu produktu.
Skontaktuj się z projektantem lub instalatorem systemu wentylacji w budynku, aby 
uzyskać specyfikację co do wymaganej wydajności wentylacji, optymalnych lokalizacji 
nawiewników i wyrzutów powietrza, uwarunkowanych normami krajowymi i lokalnymi. 

Narzędzie szybkiego doboru
Narzędzie pomaga w doborze modelu wentylatora dachowego VILPE® ECo oraz 
wymaganej ilości nawiewników powietrza w oparciu o powierzchnię i objętość budynku 
jest dostępne na VILPE.COM/ECO. 

Общие указания
VILPE® ECo Ideal Wireless 

система управления вентиляцией

Данные общие указания являются частью пакета инструкций к комплекту устройств 
системы управления вентиляцией VILPE® ECo Ideal Wireless и прилагаются в 
дополнение к инструкциям по монтажу и эксплуатации, а также размещены на сайте 
VILPE.COM. Данные указания предназначены в качестве справочника, для помощи 
квалифицированным монтажникам при установке устройств системы VILPE® ECo 
Ideal Wireless, и конечным пользователям для информации о возможностях ее 
использования.

Что такое адаптивная система вентиляции?
Адаптивная система вентиляции - интеллектуальная система вентиляции для 
поддержания качества воздуха на заданном уровне автоматически, без вмеша-
тельства человека во время ее работы.
Система автоматически регулирует необходимый воздухообмен в помещении в 
зависимости от качества воздуха. Беспроводные датчики измеряют относи-
тельную влажность (RH) и содержание углекислого газа (CO2) и передают 
эту информацию по беспроводному каналу на блок управления системой. На 
основании переданных данных система выбирает оптимальный с точки зрения 
энергозатрат режим вентиляции для поддержания комфортной атмосферы.

Почему VILPE® ECo Ideal Wireless – лучший выбор для 
адаптивной системы вентиляции?
VILPE® ECo Ideal Wireless - экономически эффективное решение с коротким сроком 
окупаемости по сравнению с использованием более сложных вентиляционных 
решений. Общая стоимость комплекта VILPE® ECO Ideal Wireless до 70 процентов 
ниже стоимости монтажа установки с рекуперацией тепла (HVAC). 
VILPE® ECO Ideal Wireless быстро и легко модифицируется. Наличие беспроводного 
интерфейса сводит к минимуму необходимость использования проводки. Если 
вентиляционные каналы уже проложены, монтаж не займет много времени, строи-
тельство новых каналов не требуется, используются уже существующие конструкции 
(воздуховоды и вентиляционные шахты).

Применение: Для ремонта и нового строительства
Независимо от того, делаете ли вы ремонт или ведете новое строительство, 
адаптивная и энергоэффективная система управления вентиляцией VILPE® ECo 
Ideal Wireless отличный выбор для легкой и бюджетной реализации ваших потреб-
ностей в вентиляции.
VILPE® ECo Ideal Wireless - идеальное решение при преобразовании 
существующей системы естественной вентиляции в систему с принудительной 
вентиляцией.
VILPE® ECo Ideal Wireless - легкий и доступный способ для преобразования 
принудительной системы вентиляции в адаптивную интелектуальную систему, 
позволяющую экономить энергию и деньги.
VILPE® ECo Ideal Wireless хорошо подходит как для старых, так и для новых 
зданий и сооружений. Также возможно использование в качестве решения для 
вентиляции складских помещений и гаражей.

Если вы можете ответить утвердительно на любой из следующих вопросов, то 
VILPE® ECo Ideal Wireless – это идеальный выбор для вас:
• Избыточная влажность, духота в ванной или туалете?
• Избыточная влажность в гараже или на складе?
• Недостаточная вентиляция в летнее время?
• Отсутствие принудительной вентиляции помещений, т.е. полное отсутствие 

вентиляционного оборудования?
• Принудительная система вентиляции без автоматического управления?
• Задумываетесь о возможных решениях системы вентиляции для своего дома 

или гаража? 

Принцип работы
VILPE® ECo Ideal Wireless - автоматическая система управления адаптивной 
вентиляцией. Ее датчики измеряют относительную влажность (RH) и содержание 
углекислого газа (CO2) в воздухе помещения, и на основании данной информации, 
переданной на блок управления, регулируется скорость вращения установленного 
на кровле ECo вентилятора. Приток свежего воздуха в помещения обеспечивается 
за счет настенных приточных вентилей и перемещения воздушных потоков.

Компоненты системы
Арт. 735030 VILPE® ECo Ideal Wireless комплект системы управления венти-
ляцией включает:
• Пульт управления (UP), 1 шт
• Блок управления (CU), 1 шт
• Датчик относительной влажности (RH), 1 шт
Арт. 735031 VILPE® ECo Ideal Wireless датчик относительной влажности (RH)
Арт. 735032 VILPE® ECo Ideal Wireless датчик углекислого газа (CO2)  
VILPE® ECo вентиляторы и VILPE® проходные элементы подбираются под ваш 
тип кровельного материала. Дополнительную информацию можно найти на сайте 
VILPE.COM 
• Выбор проходного элемента 
• VILPE® ECo вентиляторы 
• VILPE® проходные элементы для натуральной черепицы, металлических, 

битумных и сланцевых кровель. 

Расположение компонентов системы
VILPE® EСo вентилятор монтируется на крыше с помощью проходного элемента 
VILPE®, который подбирается по типу кровельного материала. Проходные элементы 
VILPE® разработаны для всех стандартных типов кровельного материала и профиля. 
Для выбора подходящего проходного элемента можно воспользоваться рекоменда-
циями по выбору проходного элемента на сайте VILPE.COM.
Пульт управления (UP) системы управления вентиляцией устанавливается в легко-
доступном месте, предпочтительно у входа в дом.
Блок управления (CU, приемник) устанавливается внутри помещения, в месте, где 
обеспечивается доступность и простота его подключения к вентилятору VILPE® ECo 
(Степень защиты: IP 21).
Датчик относительной влажности (RH) устанавливается в помещениях с потенци-
ально-высокой влажностью, таких как ванная, туалет, кухня или спальня.
Датчик углекилого газа (CO2) устанавливается в помещениях с возможным 
повышенным содержанием углекислого газа CO2, например, гостиной или спальне.

Настройка пульта управления
Пульт управления пользователя имеет четыре рабочих режима: «Дома», «Отсут-
ствие», «Интенсивный» и «Автоматический».
• режим «Дома» предназначен для постоянной вентиляции с целью поддер-

жания качества воздуха в помещении.
• режим «Отсутствие» используется только для базовой вентиляции пустого 

помещения (в отсутствие людей).
• режим «Интенсивный» используется в случае необходимости интенсивной 

вентиляции помещения.
• режим «Автоматический», по умолчанию, поддерживает вентиляцию в режиме 

«Отсутствие» и настраивается в соответствии с информацией от датчиков 
относительной влажности (RH) и углекислого газа (CO2). В случае повышения 
уровней влажности и углекислого газа, скорость вращения вентилятора увели-
чивается и наоборот. 

Инструкция по монтажу и эксплуатации
Инструкции по установке и эксплуатации для каждого отдельного компонента 
доступны на сайте VILPE.COM/ECO или в упаковках с приобретаемым устройством.

Электротехнические характеристики
Питание 
• Пульт управления (UP)   батарея CR2032
• Блок управления (CU)    230 V переменного тока ± 10%, 50 

Гц
• Датчик относительной влажности (RH)   батарея  AA, 2 шт.
• Датчик углекислого газа (CO2)    195–253 V переменного тока, 50 Гц

Электрические схемы
Схемы подключения показаны в инструкциях по монтажу и эксплуатации, содержа-
щихся в упаковках с приобретаемыми устройствами или на сайте VILPE.COM/ECO.

Гибкие решения
С помощью дополнительных датчиков RH и СО2, система может быть расширена, 
для контроля нескольких помещений в здании. Кроме того, система может быть 
расширена за счет монтажа нескольких VILPE® ECo вентиляторов. Дополнительные 
датчики приобретаются отдельно.

Последовательность действий
Установка и ввод в эксплуатацию адаптивной системы вентиляции, основанной 
на решении VILPE® ECo Ideal Wireles, достаточно проста. Пожалуйста, обратитесь 
на сайт  VILPE.COM/ECO за пошаговой инструкцией для реализации стандартного 
проекта. 
Всегда обращайтесь к проектировщику приточно-вытяжной системы с рекуперацией 
тепла (HVAC) или ее установщику для получения спецификаций на требуемые 
вентиляционные мощности, места расположения вентиляционных каналов и 
притока воздуха и т.п. Особенности выбора места установки, национального 
законодательства и местных норм изложены в требованиях, предъявляемых при 
проектировании системы вентиляции и кондиционирования.

Приложение для быстрого выбора компонентов 
системы:
Для быстрого и правильного выбора модели вентилятора VILPE® ECo и поиска 
информации по требуемым значениям и нормам воздухообмена жилых помещений 
различной площади и объема, обратитесь на сайт VILPE.COM/ECO. 
В любом случае, следует помнить, что для окончательного расчета конструкции 
и требованиям к продукту необходимо связаться с местным проектировщиком 
приточно-вытяжной системы вентиляции HVAC или ее установщиком.
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1 ) Bedieningspaneel | Panneau utilisateur | Panel użytkownika | Пульт 
управления

2 ) Besturingseenheid | Contrôleur | Jednostka sterująca |  
Блок управления

3 ) RH-sensor  | Capteur HR | Czujnik wilgotności  RH | Датчик 
относительной влажности

4 ) CO2-sensor | Capteur de CO2 | Czujnik CO2  | Датчик углекислого газа

5 ) Dakventilator + Dakdoorvoer | Ventilateur + Ouverture pour toit | 
Wentylator dachowy + przejście dachowe | Вентилятор + проходной 
элемент

6 ) Toevoerluchtklep | Vanne d’entrée d’air | Dopływ powietrza | 
Приточный вентиль

7 ) Doorvoer lucht | Circulation de l’air | Przepływ powietrza | 
Переносимый воздух

1 ) Пульт управления 2 ) Блок управления 3 ) Датчик 
относительной 
влажности

4 ) Датчик 
углекислого 
газа


